

Privacy Policy - Art Society Pty Ltd:

Art Society International respects your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information in accordance with Australian and international regulations. This privacy policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your information when you visit our website or make a purchase.

1. Collection of Personal Information:

1.1. We collect personal information such as your name, email address, shipping address, and payment details when you make a purchase on our website.

1.2. We may also collect non-personal information such as your IP address, browser type, and browsing patterns to improve our website and services.

2. Use of Personal Information:

2.1. We use your personal information to process and fulfill your orders, communicate with you, and provide customer support.

2.2. Your information may also be used for marketing purposes, such as sending promotional emails or newsletters. You can opt out of marketing communications at any time.

3. Disclosure of Personal Information:

3.1. We may disclose your personal information to third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website and fulfilling orders.

3.2. Your information may also be disclosed in compliance with legal requirements or to protect our rights and property.

4. Protection of Personal Information:

4.1. We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorised access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

4.2. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

5. Third-Party Links:

5.1. Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

6. Changes to Privacy Policy:

6.1. We may update our privacy policy from time to time. Any changes will be reflected on this page, and the effective date will be updated accordingly.

By using our website and providing your personal information, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your information as described in this privacy policy.